
Name Designation email Address

1 AIRTEL PAYMENT BANK Prashant Mehrotra State Head prashant1.mehrotra@airtelank.com

2
AU SMALL FINANCE 
BANK

Veerendra Gowda ROSM Veerendra.Gowda@aubank.in Ground & First Floor,Smart Avenue no. 
28,Residency Road, BANGALORE-560025

3 AXIS BANK LIMITED Subimal Saha SVP - 1 subimal.saha@axisbank.com Nitesh Times Square, M.G.Road 
Bangalore -650001

4
BANDHAN BANK 
LIMITED

Antony Sebastian Cluster Head ch.koramangala@bandhanbank.com
Koramangala, Bangalore

5 BANK OF BARODA INDER MOHAN SINGH
GENERAL MANAGER & ZONAL 
HEAD zm.karap@bankofbaroda.co.in

BANK OF BARODA, 41/2, 2ND FLOOR, ZONAL 
OFFICE, VIJAYA TOWERS, TRINITY CIRCLE, M G 
ROAD, BENGALURU-560001

6 BANK OF INDIA Ramesh Nair Anita DGM zo.bengaluru@bankofindia.co.in Bank of India Zonal Office KG road 
560009

7 BANK OF MAHARASTRA Y SRINIVAS
DEPUTY GENERAL 
MANAGER

zmbengaluru@mahabank.co.in 15 Police Station Road, Basavangudi, 
Bengaluru-560004

8 CANARA BANK MAHESH M PAI GENERAL MANAGER maheshmpai@canarabank.com #86, SPENCER TOWER, M.G ROAD, 
BENGALURU - 560 001

9 CATHOLIC SYRIAN BANK Mr. Sreenivasan MP
Zonal Head , Karnataka 
Zone 

mpsreenivasan@csb.co.in No : 501 A, 5th Floor , Devatha Plaza , 
Residency Road , Bangalore 560025

10
CENTRAL BANK OF 
INDIA

Dr. K PARTHA SARATHY 
NAIDU

Deputy General Manager rmbangro@centralbank.co.in 2nd floor Grand Mejestic Mall, Gandhi 
Nagar Bangalore 560009

11 CITY UNION BANK Shri. Ramakrishnan K AGM ramakrishnan.k@cityunionbank.in
No.349, Komarala Towers,OTC 
Road,Chickpet Main 
Road,Bangaluru,Bengaluru Urban- 

13 DCB BANK Ms. Shetal Razdan State Head shetal.razdan@dcbbank.com
DCB Bank Limited,MG Road, Bangalore 
Branch, 128(31/1) A&S Prestige, Annex, 
MG Road, Bangalore, Pin - 560001.

15
EQUITAS SMALL 
FINANCE BANK LIMITED

Abhilash Chandren
Senior Regional Business 
Manager

abhilashchandren@equitasbank.com No. 1665/A, HSR Layout, 14th Main 
Road, Bengaluru 560 102

16
ESAF SMALL FINANCE 
BANK

Syam Krishnanan KV Cluster Head syamkirshnann.kv@esafbank.com
ESAF Small finance bank, 8th Block, No. 
820, Golden Towers, Ganapathi Temple 
Rd, opposite NATIONAL GAMES VILLAGE, 

17 FINO PAYMENT BANK z Ahammed UH
Portfolio Head ( Karnataka 
& Goa )

 mufeez.ahammed@finobank.com
 FINO Payments bank, #10, "Stavyah 
Arcade", 2nd floor, 9th main, BSK 2nd 
Stage, Above Royel bike service center, 

18 HDFC BANK LIMITED Mr N Premanand
Regional Head – branch 
banking 

 n.premanand@hdfcbank.com
HDFC Bank ltd, 7th Floor , Umiya 
Vellociti, Hebbal Kempapura, Bangalore 
560 024

19 ICICI BANK LIMITED ATUL JA
City Business Head & State 
Head-Karnataka

atul.ja@icicibank.com
ICICI Bank Ltd,ICICI Bank Tower Regional 
Office,Shobha Pearl Commissiariat Road, 
Bengaluru,560001

dibyendubardhan@dbs.com
Salapuria Windsor, No. 3 (Old No. 10) 
Ulsoor, Ulsoor Road, Ward No. 81, 
Bangalore Sivan Chetty Gardens, 
Bangalore- 560042, India

14 DHANLAXMI BANK Satyanarayana K Regional Head satyanarayanak@dhanbank.co.in
Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd, Regional Office, 
Trend Set Towers, Ground Floor, 8-2-
289/10, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, 
Hyderabad, Telangana – 500 034

12
DBS BANK INDIA 
LIMITED

Dibyendu Bardhan Regional Head

Sr.no Bank name State Controlling Head

All Banks Controlling Head details- Karnataka



Smt Anuradha Rajan 
Kant

Chief General Manager & 
Zonal Head

anuradha.kant@idbi.co.in
IDBI BANK                                     IDBI 
House
58 Mission Road

Shri Venugopal N
General Manager & Deputy 
Zonal Head

venugopal_n@idbi.co.in
IDBI BANK                                     IDBI 
House
58 Mission Road

21
IDFC FIRST BANK 
LIMITED

Sheeja K
Regional Branch Control 
Manager

sheeja.k@idfcfirstbank.com
GROUND FLOOR, ANUGOPAL PLAZA, NO 
610, 6TH BLOCK, 80 FEET ROAD, 
KORAMANGALA, BENGALURU 560095, 

22 INDIAN BANK PANKAJ TRIPATHI GM fgmo.bengaluru@indianbank.co.in ,4th Floor,East Wing,Raheja Tower, MG 
Road,Bengaluru

24
INDIAN POSTAL 
PAYMENT BANK

Shri. Divakara N. R. Asst. General Manager divakara.nr@ippbonline.in
India Post Payments Bank, Museum 
Road Sub-Post Office, Opp. St. Josephs 
European School, Bangalore 560025

25 INDUSIND BANK LIMITED Vijay Krishnamurthy Regional Head - GBG Vijay.Krishnamurthy@indusind.com

The Regional Head, Indusind Bank Regional 
OfficeNear Ramakrishna Ashram,
Basavanagudi, Prestige Obelisk Bldg.
BANGALORE – 560 004.

26 J & K BANK LIMITED Mr Irfan Kawoos Asst General Manager clubeng@jkbmail.com B36 Davasundra ind.estate Mahadvapur -
48 Bangalore

27
JANA SMALL FINANCE 
BANK LIMITED

Sunil Kumar M K
Regional Head - Customer 
Service & Delivery (RHCSD)

sunil.kumar12@janabank.com
Jana Small Finance Bank Ltd., No:2/1, 
New No:4, 1st Floor, Rukmani Nilaya, 
Near Metro Station, Magadi Main Road, 

28
KARNATAKA GRAMIN 
BANK

UJJAL SINHA GENERAL MANAGER
ujjalsinha1969@gmail.com 
ujjalsinha@kgbk.in

KARNATAKA GRAMIN BANK HEAD 
OFFICE GANDHI NAGAR BELLARY 
KARNATAKA 583103

29
KARNATAKA VIKAS 
GRAMEENA BANK

R T Kamble General Manager rtkamble@kvgbank.com K V Gbank, Head Office, P B No.111, 
Vikas Bhavan, P B Road, Dharwad

30
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK 
LIMITED

Suman Guptha Chief Manager Suman.Guptha@kotak.com,
Kotak Mahindra Bank, No.22, MG Road, Bangalore - 
560001

31
KRISHNA BHIMA 
SMRUDHI BANK

GURU DESHPANDE
GM AND CCHIEF CREDIT 
OFFICER

GURUDESHPANDE@KBSBANKINDIA.CO
M

32 KSCARD BANK KUMAR H P Managing Director md.kscardb@gmail.com KSCARD bank,beside Tippu 
palace,Chamarajpet,Bangalore-560018

33 KSFC BANK Dr.Reju M T., I.A.S., Managing Director md.ksfc@karnataka.gov.in KSFC Bhavan, Head office, No.1/1, 
Thimmaiah Road, Bengaluru-560 052.

34
PUNJAB & SINDH BANK 
LIMITED

Mr. Gurdeep DGM Gurdeep@psb.co.in 770-A spencer plaza anna salai chennai-
600002

35
PUNJAB NATIONAL 
BANK

RATISH KUMAR SINGH DGM- CIRCLE HEAD ratish@pnb.co.in Punjb National Bank, 1st Floor, Raheja 
Towers, MG Road,Bangalore-560001

36 RBL BANK Prabhakar V
Zonal Head - Branch 
Banking

Prabhakar.V@rblbank.com
Ground Floor, G-13, G-14,G-15 & G-17 
Prestige Towers, 99 & 100 Residency 
Road, Bangalore - 560025

37
SHIVALIK SMALL 
FINANCE BANK

Mr. Pradeep Kumar 
Shukla

Chief Compliance Officer pkshukla@shivalikbank.com
Shivalik Small Finance Bank
2nd Floor, Add India Tower, Plot No. 6A, 
Sector 125, Noida - 201303

39
SURYODAY SMALL 
FINANCE BANK

Sushilkumar Jainkeri State Head
sushilkumar.jainkeri@suryodaybank.co
m

2903, CH79, Muslim Hostel Commercial 
Complex, Saraswathipuram, Mysore

40
TAMILNAD MECANTILE 
BANK

NEETHJIRAJAN CHIEF MANAGER BENGALURU_REGION@TMBANK.IN

41
THE FEDERAL BANK 
LIMITED

Dileep B Senior Vice President bgrr@federalbank.co.in
Bangalore Zonal Office, 2nd Floor, 
Halcyon Complex, No. 9, St. Marks Road, 
Bangalore, Karnataka, Bangalore Urban, 

bangalorerm@iobnet.co.in
No 10/1,3rd floor Lakshminarayana 
complex palace Road Vasanthnagar 
Bangalore Karnataka 560052

38 STATE BANK OF INDIA Shri Vinod Jaiswal Chief General Manager cgmsec.lhoban@sbi.co.in
Local Head Office, No65, St Marks Road, 
Bengaluru -560 001

Chief Regional Manager

20 IDBI BANK LIMITED

23 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK Mr. Umesh Kumar Singh 



42
THE K S C APEX BANK 
LIMITED

C N DEVARAJU Chief Executive Officer md@karnatakaapex.com Uthunga No -1 Pampa Maha Kavi Road 
Chamarajpet Bangalore-560018

43
THE KARNATAKA BANK 
LIMITED

Sharath Chandra Holla P Deputy General Manager sharath@ktkbank.com
Products Department, Technology Digital 
Hub, 32, 1st Main Road, 3rd Phase,  J P 
Nagar,  Bengaluru - 560078

44
THE KARUR VYSYA 
BANK LTD

SRI.VENKATA 
KIRANKUMAR B

DEPUTY GENERAL 
MANAGER

dm.bangalore@kvbmail.com
Divisional Office, No.6th, Shri Vasavai 
Temple Road, Vishweshwarapuram, 
Near Sajjanarao Circle, Bangalore-500 

45
THE SOUTH INDIAN 
BANK LIMITED

Mr. Pramooda M G Asst General Manager pramooda@sib.co.in
South Indian Bank, Regional Office, No 
61, Wheelers Road, Cox Town, 
Bengaluru - 560005

46 UCO BANK Rajesh Kumar Zonal Head, DGM zo.blr@ucobank.co.in UCO BANK, Zonal Office, 2nd Floor, 
13/22, KG Road, Bangalore- 560009

47
UJJIVAN SMALL 
FINANCE BANK LIMITED

Sandeep jain Regional business head sandeep.jain@ujjivan.com #428, ground flour,80ft road, 6th 
block,koramangala,Bangalore,560095
Union Bank of India, Zonal office, 2nd 
floor, 2nd main ,Sampige 
Rd,Malleshwaram,Bangalore 560003

49
UTKARSH SMALL 
FINANCE BANK

Sidgam Sitaram Pradeep 
Raj

AVP sidagam.raj@utkarsh.bank
Utkarsh Small Finance Bank, Ground 
Floor, No 1105, Archana Arcade, 24th 
Main, J P Nagar 1st Phase, Bengaluru 

50 YES BANK LIMITED Sanath kumar P Vice President sanath.kumarp@yesbank.in
Yes Bank Limited, Prestige Sapphire,3Rd 
Block, 9Th Main Road, Jayanagar 
Bangalore - 560011

fgm.bengaluru@unionbankofindia.bank48 UNION BANK OF INDIA Mr Navneet Kumar GM-Zonal Head


